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| Overview of the most important properties

Properties* Test method Unit VESTAKEEP® powder
Physical and thermal properties
and fire behavior
Density 23°C 1ISO 1183 g/cm? 1.30
Melting range DSC, 2nd heating °C approx. 340
Volume flow rate (MVR) 380°C/5kg 1ISO1133 cm?/10 min 70
Temperature of deflection under load 1SO75-1/2
Method A 1.8 MPa °C 155
Method B 0.45 MPa °C 205
Linear thermal expansion ISO 11359 10*K”
23 °C-55 °C, longitudinal 0.6
Oxygen index 3.2mm 1SO 4589 % 38
Flammability acc. UL94 0.8 mm IEC 60695 V-0
1.6 mm IEC 60695 V-0
Glow wire test GWIT 2mm IEC 60695-2-12/13| °C 875
GWFI  2mm IEC 60695-2-12/13| °C 960
Mold shrinkage I1SO 294-4
in flow direction % 0.7
in transverse direction % 1.2
Mechanical properties
Tensile test 50 mm/min 1SO 527-1/-2
Stress at yield MPa 100
Strain at yield % 5
Strain at break % 30
Tensile modulus I1SO 527-1/-2 MPa 3700
CHARPY impact strength 23°C 1SO179/1eU kJ/m? N
-30°C 1SO179/1eU kJ/m? N
CHARPY notched impact strength 23°C ISO179/1eA kJ/m? 6C
-30°C ISO179/1eA kJ/m? 6C
*measured on a tension bar
N = no break b F SR

C = complete break incl. hinge break H
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Overview of VESTAKEEP® powders

| VESTAKEEP® powder grades
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VESTAKEEP® powder = E o < n V) [ W an
4000 P [ | approx. 500 um [ | | | | |
4000 FP [ | approx. 65 um [ | | | | |
2000 P [ | approx. 500 um [ | | | | |
2000 FP | approx. 50 um [ | | | | |
2000 UFP20 [ | approx. 20 um [ | | | | |
2000 UFP10 | approx. 10 um [ | | | | |
1000 P | approx. 500 pm [ | [ | [ | [ | [ |
B yes
M no
Key to product description
P: Powder
FP: Fine powder
UFP: Ultrafine powder
Numbers: Average particle size in micrometers
VESTAKEEP® 2000 UFP 20
Trade name Viscosity Ultrafine powder @ Particle size (um)



Particle size distribution
VESTAKEEP “powders are offered in a variety of particle size distributions.

| VESTAKEEP® Sympatec Helos
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Integrated expertise: no region without direct contacts

Northern Germany, Benelux Nordic

Karsten Goldstein Goran Winnerstam

phone +49 2365204790 phone +46 40459500
mobile +491718130033 mobile +46 706094570
karsten.goldstein@evonik.com goeran.winnerstam@evonik.com
Southern Germany, Iberia Poland

Ludger Malmedy Andrzej Wolak

phone +49 8251870157 phone +48223181007
mobile +491718130072 mobile +48 603202152
ludger.malmedy @evonik.com andrzej.wolak@evonik.com
Central Germany Turkey

Achim Hiltrop Mehmet Ali Ersudas

phone +492017988871 phone +90 2163959961255
mobile +491718130045 mobile +90 5322311525
achim.hiltrop@evonik.com ali.ersudas@evonik.com
Austria, Switzerland UK, Eire

Beat Bertschinger Hameem Yasin

phone +4119380665 phone +441214432016
mobile +41794453703 mobile +447890536447
beat.bertschinger@evonik.com hameem.yasin@evonik.com
Czech. Republic, Slovakia Americas

Miroslav Sarman Fernando Jorge

phone +420272111817 phone +19735418397
mobile +420 602336106 mobile +19738707778
miroslav.sarman@evonik.com fernando.jorge@evonik.com
France Brazil

Géraud Apchin Germano Coelho

phone +33139757985 phone +55113146 4150
mobile +33 607244714 mobile +551181427897
geraud.apchin@evonik.com germano.coelho@evonik.com
Italy

Roberto Sacchi

phone +39 0371219363

mobile +393356840731
roberto.sacchi@evonik.com
|
[ u [
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Australia

Peter Gibson

phone +61298914011
mobile +61418270474
peter.gibson@evonik.com

China

Shelley Deng

phone +86 2161191368
mobile +86 13816269507
shelley.deng@evonik.com

India

Ashok Bandella

phone +912256307070
mobile +919820211866
ashok.bandella@evonik.com

Japan

Katsumi Sawada

phone +81353246332
mobile +819080018015
k.sawada@ pp-evonik.com

Korea

Hongil Kim

phone +82325102442
mobile +82112520181
hongil.kim@evonik.com

B direct contacts
A further contacts
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POLYPLASTICS

@ c=VONIK

KU7F- TRy IBRELE

REAH

T163-0913 REHMHBXEAHE2-3-1
HEE/URI3ME

Phone 03-5324-6332 (&)

Fax 03-5324-6336 (&)

PN

T530-0011 RBRAFABR ATAL X AZRET3-1
5 7ay bRERZ7—B31k

Phone 06-7639-6930

Fax 06-7639-6939

BEEERM

T450-6325 HEEMHNRAER-1-1
JPY 7 —ZEHE25k

Phone 052-307-8578

Fax 052-582-7943

WBFIH

T671-1281 KERIEEHMETEFER
1239

Phone 079-274-3872

Fax 079-274-3927

FTOZhEVS—

T671-1281 EERERTHTRHMER
1239

Phone 079-273-7034

Fax 079-274-2446

Polyplastics-Evonik Corporation

Head Office
Shinjuku Monolith 13F

2-3-1 Nishi-shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0913, Japan

Phone 81-3-5324-6332
Fax 81-3-5324-6336

Osaka Office
31th Floor, Grand Front Osaka Tower B,

3-1 Ofuka-cho, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0011, Japan

Phone 81-6-7639-6930
Fax 81-6-7639-6939

Nagoya Office

JP tower Nagoya 25F

1-1-1 Meieki, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, 450-6325, Japan
Phone 81-52-307-8578

Fax 81-52-582-7943

Aboshi Plant

1239 Shinzaike, Aboshi-ku, Himeji, Hyogo 671-1281
Japan

Phone 81-79-274-3872

Fax 81-79-274-3927

Technical Center

1239 Shinzaike, Aboshi-ku, Himeji, Hyogo 671-1281
Japan

Phone 81-79-273-7034

Fax 81-79-274-2446

www.pp-evonik.com





